Acceptance of terms

The Safety Capability Platform and Survey (the Site) is owned and operated by the State of Queensland acting through the Office of Industrial Relations (OIR) and Curtin University (referred to as Us and We).

By accessing and using the Site you agree to abide by these Terms of Use and all applicable laws and regulations. If you do not agree with any part of these Terms, you should stop using the Safety Capability Platform and Survey.

Data Collection and Privacy

We respect your privacy and are committed to protecting it. Data from the Safety Capability Platform Survey is maintained under strict conditions of confidentiality by Curtin University. No individual data are reported, and only aggregated data is reported for the purpose of improving health in the Queensland workforce. By using this Website, you consent to the data practices described in our Privacy Policy.

Intellectual Property

All content, trademarks, and data on this Website, including but not limited to software, databases, text, graphics, icons, and hyperlinks are Our property or licensed to us and, as such, are protected from infringement by domestic and international legislation and treaties.

Provided that you are eligible to use the Site, you are granted a limited license to access and use the Site and to download or print a copy of any portion of the Content to which you have properly gained access solely for your personal, non-commercial use.

Restrictions on Use

Users shall not use the Website in any way that causes damage, interferes with access, impairs or compromises the site's functionality, or in any manner that is unlawful, fraudulent, or harmful.

Unauthorized use of this Website may give rise to a claim for damages and/or be a criminal offense.

You may not access or use the Site for any purpose other than that for which we make the Site available.

Limitation of Liability

OIR and Curtin will not be liable for any direct, indirect, special, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages of any kind, including but not limited to loss of profit, business interruption, or the loss of data or data being rendered inaccurate, arising out of or in any way connected with the use of the Website.

We reserve the right to terminate your access to the Website, without any advance notice.

Changes to the Terms of Use

OIR and Curtin reserves the right to update or change these Terms of Use at any time and for any reason, without notice. Any alterations to these Terms of Use will be effective immediately upon posting on this page.